
2023-2024 Union University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-15   Conf: 11-13   Home: 7-7   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Johnson, Ahmad 26-11 763 29.3 147-322 .457 43-113 .381 107-134 .799 25 99 124 4.8 56 1 40 47 3 14 444 17.1
05 Pyke, Jordan 26-19 665 25.6 137-265 .517 19-75 .253 65-107 .607 42 108 150 5.8 55 0 58 60 14 23 358 13.8
20 Littlepage, Jeremiah 29-29 877 30.2 139-249 .558 5-23 .217 74-107 .692 69 130 199 6.9 73 3 61 56 36 9 357 12.3
01 Debuck, Justin 29-19 736 25.4 94-218 .431 34-96 .354 28-42 .667 11 66 77 2.7 81 2 72 59 1 28 250 8.6
11 Garr, Devaki 29-10 493 17.0 71-183 .388 53-137 .387 40-47 .851 4 39 43 1.5 50 0 56 56 0 13 235 8.1
15 Sarver, Layne 22-21 611 27.8 60-133 .451 42-92 .457 8-15 .533 8 66 74 3.4 39 0 22 31 1 14 170 7.7
34 Applegate, Parker 29-25 732 25.2 57-135 .422 15-52 .288 36-59 .610 52 141 193 6.7 70 1 36 36 21 16 165 5.7
03 Victor, Isaiah 29-7 558 19.2 56-158 .354 47-125 .376 6-7 .857 4 30 34 1.2 22 0 35 22 1 6 165 5.7
21 Jackson, Will 2-0 6 3.0 3-3 1.000 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 9 4.5
24 Djordjevic, Dusan 29-0 291 10.0 24-48 .500 1-5 .200 17-28 .607 31 48 79 2.7 48 0 16 17 4 5 66 2.3
32 Ledbetter, Luke 2-0 5 2.5 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.0
33 Lockett, Camden 2-0 5 2.5 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
23 Prug, Ivan 18-4 148 8.2 8-25 .320 4-19 .211 0-0 .000 6 15 21 1.2 10 0 7 7 1 3 20 1.1
35 Thomas, Seth 3-0 10 3.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 4 4 1.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5900 203.4 799-1745 .458 267-743 .359 381-548 .695 280 799 1079 37.2 506 7 404 408 82 131 2246 77.45
Opponents 29 5900 203.4 812-1894 .429 200-654 .306 413-583 .708 354 725 1079 37.2 495 15 315 302 50 244 2237 77.14

Team Statistics Union OPP
SCORING 2246 2237
    Points Per Game 77.4 77.1
    Scoring Margin 0.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 799-1745 812-1894
    Field Goal Pct .458 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 267-743 200-654
    3PT FG Pct .359 .306
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 381-548 413-583
    FT Pct .695 .708
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 14.2
REBOUNDS 1079 1079
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 37.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 404 315
    Assists Per Game 13.9 10.9
TURNOVERS 408 302
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 10.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 131 244
    Steals Per Game 4.5 8.4
BLOCKS 82 50
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 1.7
ATTENDANCE 7,700 4,976
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-550 13-383
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Union (TN) 1051 1156 9 8 6 2246
Opponents 980 1220 9 8 9 2237

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Tuskegee W 86-65 150
11/11/23 vs Lane W 63-59 50
11/21/23 PURDUE NORTHWEST L 60-63 200

* 11/25/23 at Mississippi Col. L 71-78 236
* 11/27/23 at Delta St. L 66-86 250

11/30/23 LINDSEY WILSON W 94-54 500
* 12/03/23 at West Ga. L 66-78 423
* 12/08/23 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS L 70-88 750
* 12/15/23 WEST FLORIDA W 86-84 350
* 12/17/23 VALDOSTA ST. W 84-76 400
* 12/31/23 at Montevallo W 83-56 179
* 01/02/24 at AUM W 90-84 189
* 01/06/24 WEST ALA. L 69-71 500
* 01/08/24 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE W 87-82 600
* 01/11/24 at Shorter W (OT) 100-95 150
* 01/13/24 at Lee W 72-68 1,001
* 01/20/24 MISSISSIPPI COL. L 53-75 550
* 01/22/24 DELTA ST. L (3 OT) 101-104 550
* 01/27/24 WEST GA. L 79-93 900
* 02/01/24 at Christian Brothers L 77-83 150
* 02/08/24 at West Florida W 79-73 355
* 02/10/24 at Valdosta St. L 79-86 0
* 02/15/24 AUM L 78-79 500
* 02/17/24 MONTEVALLO W 81-66 600
* 02/22/24 at Alabama Huntsville L 76-83 919
* 02/24/24 at West Ala. L 66-87 402
* 02/29/24 LEE W 84-68 750
* 03/02/24 SHORTER W 70-66 550

03/05/24 at West Ga. L 76-87 722

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Union University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-13   Home: 6-6   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Johnson, Ahmad 21-7 604 28.8 124-268 .463 37-94 .394 89-111 .802 22 84 106 5.0 47 1 28 36 3 11 374 17.8
05 Pyke, Jordan 21-17 565 26.9 114-223 .511 16-65 .246 58-94 .617 37 97 134 6.4 48 0 53 50 14 17 302 14.4
20 Littlepage, Jeremiah 24-24 756 31.5 118-212 .557 5-19 .263 68-100 .680 60 105 165 6.9 60 3 54 54 31 7 309 12.9
11 Garr, Devaki 24-9 420 17.5 60-158 .380 45-120 .375 34-41 .829 4 35 39 1.6 43 0 47 47 0 10 199 8.3
01 Debuck, Justin 24-15 613 25.5 74-169 .438 30-82 .366 18-26 .692 10 54 64 2.7 67 1 58 52 1 21 196 8.2
15 Sarver, Layne 21-20 578 27.5 57-128 .445 39-88 .443 8-15 .533 7 62 69 3.3 35 0 21 29 1 14 161 7.7
34 Applegate, Parker 24-23 608 25.3 50-119 .420 14-44 .318 27-46 .587 40 126 166 6.9 56 1 29 28 16 13 141 5.9
03 Victor, Isaiah 24-4 433 18.0 43-129 .333 35-103 .340 4-5 .800 2 20 22 0.9 17 0 26 17 1 4 125 5.2
21 Jackson, Will 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
32 Ledbetter, Luke 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
24 Djordjevic, Dusan 24-0 221 9.2 14-34 .412 0-4 .000 14-21 .667 25 39 64 2.7 38 0 11 13 3 3 42 1.8
23 Prug, Ivan 14-1 98 7.0 5-19 .263 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 4 8 12 0.9 7 0 4 4 0 1 13 0.9
33 Lockett, Camden 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 Thomas, Seth 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4900 204.2 661-1461 .452 225-635 .354 320-459 .697 234 675 909 37.9 418 6 331 342 70 101 1867 77.79
Opponents 24 4900 204.2 693-1597 .434 172-559 .308 351-486 .722 295 616 911 38.0 409 13 287 238 43 208 1909 79.54

Team Statistics Union OPP
SCORING 1867 1909
    Points Per Game 77.8 79.5
    Scoring Margin -1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 661-1461 693-1597
    Field Goal Pct .452 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 225-635 172-559
    3PT FG Pct .354 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 9.4 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 320-459 351-486
    FT Pct .697 .722
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 14.6
REBOUNDS 909 911
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 38.0
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 331 287
    Assists Per Game 13.8 12.0
TURNOVERS 342 238
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 9.9
    Turnovers Margin -4.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 101 208
    Steals Per Game 4.2 8.7
BLOCKS 70 43
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 1.8
ATTENDANCE 7,000 4,254
    Dates-Avg Per Date 12-583 12-355
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Union (TN) 875 953 9 8 6 1867
Opponents 828 1044 9 8 9 1909

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/23 at  Mississippi Col. L 71-78 236
11/27/23 at  Delta St. L 66-86 250
12/03/23 at  West Ga. L 66-78 423
12/08/23 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS L 70-88 750
12/15/23 WEST FLORIDA W 86-84 350
12/17/23 VALDOSTA ST. W 84-76 400
12/31/23 at  Montevallo W 83-56 179
01/02/24 at  AUM W 90-84 189
01/06/24 WEST ALA. L 69-71 500
01/08/24 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE W 87-82 600
01/11/24 at  Shorter W (OT) 100-95 150
01/13/24 at  Lee W 72-68 1001
01/20/24 MISSISSIPPI COL. L 53-75 550
01/22/24 DELTA ST. L (3 OT) 101-104 550
01/27/24 WEST GA. L 79-93 900
02/01/24 at  Christian Brothers L 77-83 150
02/08/24 at  West Florida W 79-73 355
02/10/24 at  Valdosta St. L 79-86 0
02/15/24 AUM L 78-79 500
02/17/24 MONTEVALLO W 81-66 600
02/22/24 at  Alabama Huntsville L 76-83 919
02/24/24 at  West Ala. L 66-87 402
02/29/24 LEE W 84-68 750
03/02/24 SHORTER W 70-66 550


